## **AGENDA NOTES**

Solicitation Name and Number  Procurement Agent	On Call Plumber Services (Annual Contract with 3 Options to Renew) ITB No. 15-100517 Nyree A. Pugh
Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same prices, terms and conditions	Yes
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	On Call Plumber Services (Annual Contract with 3 Options to Renew) CPA 987317
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	\$292,082.60  CPA 987317  Mann Mechanical Company, Inc.  \$146,041.30 – Initial  \$146,041.30 – 1st Renewal
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	\$154,360.27 \$55,767.97 - Initial \$98,592.30- 1 <sup>st</sup> Renewal
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business)	Mann Mechanical Company, LLC – Prime Martin W. Mann, CEO Years In Business: 48 Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 12  Infinite Estate, LLC – LSBE- DeKalb 20% 476 N. Hariston Road, Stone Mountain, GA 30083 Years In Business: 16 Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 2 Asphalt work, home repairs and plumbing services Amount Spent: \$4.779.00
Attachments	Contract Renewal Request Form Non-Competitive Procurement Request - Emergency